TARIFF SCHEDULE

UTILITY: SONOITA VALLEY WATER COMPANY

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2010

DECISION NO.

71830

DOCKET NO. W-20435A-09-0296 &

W-20435A-09-0298

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE		SERVICE LINE & J	METER INST	ALLATION CH	ARGES
5/8 X 3/4" Meter	\$30.00	(Refundable Pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)			
3/4" Meter	\$45.00		Service	Meter	
1" Meter	\$75.00		Line	Installation	Total
1 1/2" Meter	\$150.00	5/8 X 3/4" Meter	\$430.00	\$130.00	\$560.00
2" Meter	\$240.00	3/4" Meter	\$430.00	\$230.00	\$660.00
3" Meter	\$480.00	1" Meter	\$480.00	\$290.00	\$770.00
4" Meter	\$750.00	1 1/2" Meter	\$535.00	\$500.00	\$1,035.00
5" Meter	\$N/A	2" Meter	N/A	N/A	N/A
6" Meter	\$1,500.00	2" Turbine Meter	\$815.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,835.00
		2" Compound Meter	\$815.00	\$1,865.00	\$2,680.00
		3" Turbine Meter	\$1,030.00	\$1,645.00	\$2,675.00
COMMODITY CHARGES		3" Compound Meter	\$1,150.00	\$2,520.00	\$3,670.00
(Per 1,000 Gallons)		4" Turbine Meter	\$1,460.00	\$2,630.00	\$4,090.00
0-3,000 Gallons	\$7.23	4" Compound Meter	\$1,640.00	\$3,595.00	\$5,235.00
3,001 – 10,000 Gallons	\$10.85	5" Turbine Meter	N/A	N/A	N/A
Over 10,000 Gallons	\$13.02	5" Compound Meter	N/A	N/A	N/A
		6" Turbine Meter	\$2,180.00	\$4,975.00	\$7,155.00
Bulk Water - Per 1,000 Gallons	\$13.02	6" Compound Meter	\$2,300.00	\$6,870.00	\$9,170.00

SERVICE CHARGES:

ESTABLISHMENT	\$30.00
ESTABLISHMENT (AFTER HOURS)	\$50.00
RECONNECTION (DELINQUENT)	\$40.00
RECONNECTION (DELINQUENT) (AFTER HOURS)	\$60.00
METER TEST (IF CORRECT)	\$40.00
DEPOSIT	*
DEPOSIT INTEREST	*
RE-ESTABLISHMENT (WITHIN 12 MONTHS)	**
NSF CHECK	\$20.00
DEFERRED PAYMENT	1.5% Per Month
METER RE-READ (IF CORRECT)	\$25.00
LATE FEE	1.5% Per Month
MAIN EXTENSION	N/A

MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE FOR FIRE SPRINKLERS.

	J.
4" or Smaller	****
6"	****
8"	****
10"	****
Larger than 10"	****

- * Per Commision Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(B)(3)
- ** Months off the system times the minimum, per Commission Rule A.A.C.R14-2-403(D)
- *** Per Commission Rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(G)
- 2.00% of Monthly minimum for a comparable size meter connection, but no less than \$10.00 per month. The service charge for fire sprinklers is only applicable for service lines separate and distinct for the primary water service line.